TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polartech Limited		06/23/2011	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afton Chemical Limited
Street Address:	London Road
City:	Bracknell, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG12 2UW
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797618	PETROMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419 243-1294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Schaub

Address Line 1: One SeaGate, Suite 1980, P.O. Box 916

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0610

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0509

Н \$40.00 279

900195883

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles R. Schaub	
Signature:	/Charles R. Schaub/	
Date:	06/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=080023176388-110630104842-0054#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Polartech Limited, a company organized under the laws of England & Wales of Ashburton Road West, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 1SX, ENGLAND, is the owner of the U.S. Registration No. 2,797,618 for PETROMIX.

WHEREAS, Afton Chemical Limited, a company organized under the laws of England & Wales of London Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 2UW, ENGLAND, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Polartech Limited does hereby assign unto said Afton Chemical Limited, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and their registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

POLARTECH LIMITED

Name:	Trevor	Jahn	Cian
Hairo.	Trevor.		-444

Title: Corporate Secretary

Date: 23-6-2011

In the presence of:

Name: GEORGE OHILLON

Title: CHAPTENEY ACCOUNTANT

Date: 23-6-20/1

RECORDED: 06/30/2011